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IHSA GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA $1:48.88

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

  OP1 1:43.94 IHSA

Blankemeier, Hanna Sr Gill, Alexandra Jr

Neilson, Samantha M. Jr Ungaretti, Natalie So

26.36 29.47 22.5425.57

  NT2 1:44.25 IHSA

Wu, Vivian Jr Nicholas, Sara Sr

Venn, Kasey So O'Connell, Lydia Sr

26.69 28.90 23.4925.17

  NV3 1:44.27 IHSA

Erlechman, Wyli Sr Brockmeier, Amanda Sr

Cannon, Kayleigh Sr Stege, Kristen So

26.25 29.31 23.1625.55

RSRY4 1:44.42 IHSA

Ye, Athena So VanOvermeieren, Sydney So

Streid, Camryn Jr Ryan, Emily Jr

26.10 30.14 23.2624.92

 LYN5 1:44.85 IHSA

Dunn, Callahan Fr Kral, Julia So

Gannon, Mary Kate So Mitchell, Paige Sr

26.52 29.34 23.8125.18

  HC6 1:44.86 IHSA

Clark, Hollis Jr Graham, Emily 11

Gruvberger, Anna Fr Chiappe, Mia Sr

26.56 29.08 23.9625.26

B - Final

 SCN7 1:45.03 IHSA

Guyett, Audrey Jr Ponte, Rachel So

Jump, Mallory So Lewis, Kayleigh So

25.95 29.97 24.2024.91

OSWE8 1:46.03 IHSA

Giles, Emily So Shugarmann, Alyssa Sr

Evans, Riley So Cooper, Grace Fr

27.23 30.02 22.8225.96

STEV9 1:47.28 IHSA

Carollo, Ashley So Fang, Danielle Sr

Song, Rachel Sr Bosse, Morgan Sr

26.99 30.75 24.4625.08

 LOY10 1:47.38 IHSA

Kearney, Shannon Jr Pinkerton, Sarah 11

Guanci, Margaret Jr Coughlin, Cassidy Jr

25.92 32.11 23.7225.63

  GN11 1:47.46 IHSA

Clesen, Emily Sr Qiao, Tiffany Jr

Gilbert, Ellen Jr Baxamusa, Sabrina Sr

27.54 31.06 23.4825.38

  WV12 1:47.83 IHSA

Holt, Keili 10 Hunt, Hannah Sr

Hunt, Lily So Hennessy, Emily 10

28.46 28.88 24.5825.91

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA $1:48.88

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

  NT1 1:43.98 qIHSA

Wu, Vivian Jr Nicholas, Sara Sr

Venn, Kasey So O'Connell, Lydia Sr

26.47 28.96 23.3825.17

  OP2 1:44.11 qIHSA

Blankemeier, Hanna Sr Gill, Alexandra Jr

Neilson, Samantha M. Jr Ungaretti, Natalie So

26.57 29.25 22.8725.42

RSRY3 1:44.25 qIHSA

Ye, Athena So VanOvermeieren, Sydney So

Streid, Camryn Jr Ryan, Emily Jr

25.92 29.70 23.3725.26

  HC*4 1:44.38 qIHSA

Clark, Hollis Jr Graham, Emily 11

Gruvberger, Anna Fr Chiappe, Mia Sr

26.51 29.11 23.9324.83

  NV*4 1:44.38 qIHSA

Erlechman, Wyli Sr Brockmeier, Amanda Sr

Cannon, Kayleigh Sr Stege, Kristen So

26.10 29.12 23.6825.48

 LYN6 1:44.70 qIHSA

Dunn, Callahan Fr Kral, Julia So

Gannon, Mary Kate So Mitchell, Paige Sr

26.60 29.50 23.6224.98

OSWE7 1:45.03 qIHSA

Giles, Emily So Shugarmann, Alyssa Sr

Evans, Riley So Cooper, Grace Fr

26.84 29.89 22.4825.82

 SCN8 1:45.36 qIHSA

Guyett, Audrey Jr Ponte, Rachel So

Jump, Mallory So Lewis, Kayleigh So

26.04 29.61 24.6125.10

STEV9 1:45.50 qIHSA

Carollo, Ashley So Fang, Danielle Sr

Song, Rachel Sr Bosse, Morgan Sr

26.62 29.81 24.3424.73

 LOY10 1:46.76 qIHSA

Kearney, Shannon Jr Pinkerton, Sarah 11

Guanci, Margaret Jr Coughlin, Cassidy Jr

25.91 31.78 23.6025.47

  GN11 1:46.86 qIHSA

Clesen, Emily Sr Qiao, Tiffany Jr

Gilbert, Ellen Jr Baxamusa, Sabrina Sr

27.09 30.84 23.3125.62

  WV12 1:47.02 qIHSA

Holt, Keili 10 Hunt, Hannah Sr

Hunt, Lily So Farber, Rebecca So

28.00 28.63 24.4825.91

 FEN13 1:47.14 IHSA

West, Brooke Jr Stahl, Perri So

Rogoswski, Grace Jr Mulcahy, Ciara So

26.44 30.28 24.5025.92

ST.I14 1:47.39 IHSA

Gagnard, Gillian Sr Boyle, Ellie Jr

Veliz, Isabel So Dolan, Emma Sr

26.96 30.42 24.0425.97

  LF15 1:47.62 IHSA

Needler, Ella Sr Smith, Kayla Sr

Annin, Josephine Sr Smith, Madeline Sr

28.18 30.20 23.3825.86

DEER16 1:47.89 IHSA

Kurzydlo, Lily Jr Colburn, Sydney Jr

Katz, Ariela Jr Piatek, Nicole So

28.65 29.59 24.3925.26

  MV17 1:48.13 IHSA

Castillo, Natalia 11 Siwicki, Lucy Fr

Scovill, Anna Jr Gregory, Sadie Jr

28.16 29.86 24.2725.84

 DGS18 1:48.22 IHSA

Puccillo, Allie 11 Scheiblein, Makaila Jr

Scheiblein, Melanie 9 Reinholz, Alyssa Sr

27.90 29.49 24.1026.73

 SCE19 1:48.54 IHSA

Jones, Kayla Jr Jania, Mary Fr

O'Malley, Anna Sr Nagler, Rachel 12

28.29 29.12 24.6726.46

  NC20 1:48.99

Puccini, Alexa Fr Hey, Natalie 11

Johnson, Lisa So Wagner, Maddie Sr

27.78 30.84 24.1326.24

 GDW21 1:49.35

Ficarella, Claire 12 Hall, Julia 11

Denenberg, Jane So Murphy, Megan 10

29.43 30.31 23.9725.64

  VH22 1:49.41

Skatchkov, Aleksandra Fr Hemesath, Lilly Sr

Pinter, Nicole 11 Petereit, Drew So

27.83 31.40 23.6626.52

PLFN23 1:49.42

Barney, Shaw 12 Meunier, Kate Jr

Kershner, Samantha 9 Banas, Veronica 10

28.09 30.59 24.4126.33

BARR24 1:49.59

Chen, Mia 11 Kitzman, Catherine So

Graves, Emma 11 Ragnini, Tea 9

28.39 29.92 24.8226.46

 LPT25 1:49.67

O'Neill, Brittney 12 Wolek, Oliwia So

Merk, Lindsey Fr Estes, Lauren 12

28.95 30.95 24.3825.39

  LP26 1:49.94

Buff, Kassandra 10 Hauser, Jennifer Jr

Orlando, Francesa 11 Fiala, Cameron 12

27.69 29.40 25.0927.76

  NN27 1:50.06

May, Maddy 12 Wessel, Hannah 12

Eiken, Olivia 12 Rocco, Isabelle Jr

27.97 30.21 23.8828.00
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IHSA GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

WCHI28 1:50.28

Kinerk, Annabelle 9 Sego, Kelly Fr

Nelson, Natalie Sr Konopko, Ula 11

28.77 30.58 25.0225.91

NML29 1:50.64

Kennedy, Katie 12 Oostman, Julia Jr

Heimstead, Julia Fr Koh, Claire Jr

28.60 30.41 25.7825.85

CCTN30 1:53.31

Bera, Tithi 12 Feddersen, Lauren 10

Gile, Elizabeth So Seten, Isabelle Jr

29.29 32.05 24.5127.46

BELV31 1:53.45

Cox, Halle 12 Marunde, Madelynn Jr

Gavina, Mikayla 9 Andrews, Jordan Sr

29.95 31.39 25.4826.63

 O'F32 1:53.66

Moran, Nicole 11 Edwards, Natalie Sr

Workman, Sierra 11 Barnes, Hanna 11

28.64 31.80 26.1827.04

  RI33 1:56.47

Quilty, Elaina 12 DePover, Mikayla 10

Fleming, Jana 12 Osborn, Emma 11

30.31 31.39 26.1028.67

 LIB--- DQ

Barnett, Anne 12 Gleason, Emma 9

Loveland, Janine 12 Morettini, Allison 11

26.83 31.31 24.4726.69

 LWE--- DQ

Mitchell, Michaela Sr Merck, Cailin Sr

Varga, Makayla Jr Winter, Kristina 9

26.82 29.84 24.8425.05

 FMD--- DQ

Kuehn, Sophia Fr Ballo, Rebecca Jr

Buzuloiu, Kristina 10 Bolger, Emily Jr

28.70 30.53 23.9026.19

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

IHSA $1:55.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSWE JrWhite, Georgia1 1:47.03 IHSA

24.93 26.84 27.7427.52

 LOY SrTierney, Ella2 1:47.24 IHSA

25.41 26.83 27.5727.43

 SCN JrGuyett, Audrey3 1:50.44 IHSA

25.92 27.82 28.3428.36

RSRY SoTavierne, Anne4 1:51.41 IHSA

25.91 27.70 29.2928.51

STEV JrPelka, Iza5 1:51.72 IHSA

26.44 27.68 29.0928.51

 LOY SrAndrew, Olivia6 1:52.02 IHSA

25.83 27.90 29.2129.08

B - Final

  NN JrZhang, Connie7 1:52.01 IHSA

25.73 28.27 28.6829.33

BARR JrEmary, Maggie8 1:52.20 IHSA

26.62 28.06 28.6128.91

ATWB SoHaake, Elissa9 1:52.90 IHSA

26.29 28.33 29.0929.19

RSRY SoLicari, Linda10 1:53.31 IHSA

25.99 27.76 30.2129.35

  OP SrBlankemeier, Hanna11 1:53.60 IHSA

25.78 28.45 29.7429.63

BLMT SoRink, Macy12 1:54.29 IHSA

25.88 28.52 30.2629.63

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

IHSA $1:55.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE JrWhite, Georgia1 1:46.69 qIHSA

24.92 26.98 27.7327.06

 LOY SrTierney, Ella2 1:47.49 qIHSA

25.63 26.89 27.4927.48

 SCN JrGuyett, Audrey3 1:49.65 qIHSA

25.51 27.49 28.2928.36

RSRY SoTavierne, Anne4 1:50.38 qIHSA

25.33 27.69 29.1528.21

 LOY SrAndrew, Olivia5 1:50.90 qIHSA

25.28 27.55 29.2428.83

STEV JrPelka, Iza6 1:51.02 qIHSA

25.88 27.80 29.0628.28

  OP SrBlankemeier, Hanna7 1:52.19 qIHSA

25.75 28.17 29.4028.87

ATWB SoHaake, Elissa8 1:52.27 qIHSA

26.22 28.47 29.1828.40

  NN JrZhang, Connie9 1:52.57 qIHSA

25.72 28.41 28.8629.58

RSRY SoLicari, Linda10 1:52.65 qIHSA

25.96 27.96 29.4929.24

BLMT SoRink, Macy11 1:52.96 qIHSA

25.98 28.13 29.5529.30

BARR JrEmary, Maggie12 1:53.01 qIHSA

26.25 28.12 29.2729.37

 LYN SrMitchell, Paige13 1:53.24 IHSA

26.44 28.40 29.0429.36

BARR SoO'Leary, Bridget14 1:53.28 IHSA

25.60 28.00 30.1429.54

PLFN FrDavis, Jessica15 1:53.39 IHSA

26.32 28.65 29.0129.41

 SPF SrTierney, Caitlin16 1:53.81 IHSA

26.41 28.98 29.1329.29

  NV SrDulaney, Ryan17 1:54.04 IHSA

26.00 28.42 29.8729.75

 PAL FrSmith, Jane18 1:54.30 IHSA

26.09 28.62 29.9329.66

OSWE SrShugarmann, Alyssa19 1:54.43 IHSA

26.39 28.58 29.8229.64

  WV SrTinney, Emma20 1:54.75 IHSA

26.35 28.75 30.0529.60

  LF SrLomax, Olivia21 1:54.83 IHSA

26.27 28.79 30.0129.76

 SCE SrPearson, Amy22 1:55.30

26.19 28.84 30.0730.20

BLMT SrPeterson, Jordan23 1:55.46

26.31 28.72 30.3630.07

 MCH SrLange, Hannah24 1:55.49

26.48 28.97 30.0430.00

STEV SrBosse, Morgan25 1:55.59

26.85 28.81 30.1429.79

  NT SrGrochowski, Kami26 1:55.65

26.43 29.17 29.7230.33

MARC SoPayton, Lauren27 1:55.78

27.06 29.07 29.6530.00

ST.I SoKeating, Jenna28 1:55.81

26.91 29.27 29.8329.80

 PND SoAmerman, Ashton29 1:56.39

27.11 29.68 29.5830.02

  NV FrHarder, Isabella30 1:56.56

26.39 28.97 30.9030.30

 LPT SoJohnson, Emily31 1:56.97

27.20 29.67 30.0430.06

  GN JrHorwitz, Natalie32 1:57.75

26.83 28.96 31.4430.52

  GS SoSolem, Kate33 1:58.63

26.58 29.45 31.6930.91

 LWE SrMitchell, Michaela34 1:58.83

27.33 29.59 31.4830.43

CCTN SoGile, Elizabeth35 2:02.65

27.68 30.73 32.3831.86

STRL FrMoeller, Lauren36 2:03.79

28.38 31.13 31.8732.41

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA $2:09.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U-U JrRajic, Ema1 2:00.27 IHSA

25.57 31.51 28.6134.58

RSRY SrYager, Alexis2 2:00.75 IHSA

26.32 30.99 29.0834.36

OSWE JrKraus, Mari3 2:02.64 IHSA

26.39 29.71 29.0337.51

  MS FrWagner, Annika4 2:03.34 IHSA

26.97 32.31 28.5235.54

 DUN JrTheobald, Emma5 2:05.05 IHSA

26.42 30.33 30.0538.25

 CLC JrTarazi, Valerie6 2:05.59 IHSA

27.15 31.87 30.7535.82

B - Final

 MET JrPeplowski, Noelle7 2:02.26 IHSA

26.31 31.74 29.0835.13
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IHSA GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

Results
B - Final ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

RSRY JrStreid, Camryn8 2:04.01 IHSA

26.45 31.31 29.9936.26

 LYN FrDunn, Callahan9 2:04.57 IHSA

27.10 30.92 29.8536.70

U-N SoCulp, Lillian10 2:06.11 IHSA

27.53 31.34 30.4336.81

 SCN SoJump, Mallory11 2:06.43 IHSA

26.76 31.25 29.6838.74

 SCE FrJania, Mary12 2:06.50 IHSA

27.37 32.30 30.6436.19

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA $2:09.84

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

U-U JrRajic, Ema1 2:00.70 qIHSA

25.67 31.51 29.0534.47

RSRY SrYager, Alexis2 2:01.32 qIHSA

26.54 31.01 28.9234.85

OSWE JrKraus, Mari3 2:01.70 qIHSA

26.50 29.29 28.8837.03

 DUN JrTheobald, Emma4 2:02.06 qIHSA

26.14 30.02 28.6637.24

 CLC JrTarazi, Valerie5 2:02.20 qIHSA

26.24 32.22 29.4034.34

  MS FrWagner, Annika6 2:02.62 qIHSA

27.07 32.22 27.8735.46

 MET JrPeplowski, Noelle7 2:02.68 qIHSA

26.23 31.97 29.1135.37

 SCN SoJump, Mallory8 2:02.99 qIHSA

27.03 30.19 29.7436.03

RSRY JrStreid, Camryn9 2:03.02 qIHSA

26.56 30.50 29.7536.21

 LYN FrDunn, Callahan10 2:04.09 qIHSA

26.93 30.46 30.3336.37

 SCE FrJania, Mary11 2:05.27 qIHSA

27.30 32.22 30.2335.52

U-N SoCulp, Lillian12 2:05.93 qIHSA

27.70 31.34 30.2436.65

  WV SrHunt, Hannah13 2:06.25 IHSA

27.82 32.13 31.3134.99

 SCE JrJones, Kayla14 2:06.48 IHSA

28.32 31.67 30.7235.77

  NT FrRichardson, Audrey15 2:06.52 IHSA

27.39 31.23 30.3237.58

  NV FrParkinson, Maxine16 2:06.78 IHSA

27.55 32.79 30.3436.10

NML FrHeimstead, Julia17 2:07.73 IHSA

26.99 31.90 29.2439.60

ST.I JrCox, Lauren18 2:07.83 IHSA

27.57 31.93 30.4337.90

ST.I FrSchiml, Madison19 2:08.33 IHSA

28.20 33.80 30.1036.23

  GN JrQiao, Tiffany20 2:08.74 IHSA

27.53 31.84 31.1838.19

 LIB SrRichert, Emma21 2:09.15 IHSA

28.26 32.95 31.2336.71

 STG FrJuronis, Taira22 2:09.20 IHSA

27.71 33.38 30.6437.47

  NT JrWu, Vivian23 2:09.49 IHSA

27.43 31.74 30.7239.60

BARR SoPenrod, Ally24 2:09.52 IHSA

28.47 35.05 29.6636.34

WCHI FrSego, Kelly25 2:09.59 IHSA

27.66 31.69 32.2637.98

SCHB FrMollin, Hana26 2:09.80 IHSA

27.32 32.66 30.7739.05

 SPF JrRivera, Haley27 2:10.15

28.11 32.45 32.1937.40

EVAN JrHancock, Clio28 2:10.33

27.84 33.16 31.3138.02

  WV SrSimpson, Paige29 2:10.39

28.22 33.30 30.7838.09

PLFN JrMeunier, Kate30 2:10.46

28.94 33.41 30.7737.34

 GDW SoDenenberg, Jane31 2:10.59

27.28 33.00 30.6539.66

 LWC SoSenese, Constance32 2:10.70

27.76 34.27 32.1536.52

 MCH SoMcCafferty, Caileigh33 2:10.71

27.29 32.81 30.7839.83

  NV JrFirnett, Sabrina34 2:11.12

27.15 32.82 32.0939.06

  LF SrNeedler, Ella35 2:11.25

28.35 32.19 30.6940.02

 LPT SoWolek, Oliwia36 2:11.37

28.31 34.76 31.5536.75

 LYN SoKral, Julia37 2:11.75

27.71 34.35 31.4138.28

 DUN SoSowards, Savannah38 2:12.07

27.42 32.74 30.8141.10

  HF SoBolling, Megan39 2:12.48

28.52 33.94 30.6839.34

 PAL JrNelson, Ellis40 2:13.10

27.96 34.43 32.4338.28

 FEN SrCarlson, Ellie41 2:16.64

28.53 34.56 33.3640.19

RBOY SoDolan, Victoria42 2:20.23

29.70 36.06 33.3841.09

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

IHSA $24.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

  OP SoUngaretti, Natalie1 23.31 IHSA

 B-S SrFilipek, Kayla2 23.32 IHSA

EDVL SrGrinter, Bailey3 23.35 IHSA

OSWE FrCooper, Grace4 23.62 IHSA

 LWW SrSchreiber, Caitlyn5 23.68 IHSA

  NT SrO'Connell, Lydia6 23.69 IHSA

B - Final

  LF SrSmith, Madeline7 23.18 IHSA

RSRY SoYe, Athena8 23.77 IHSA

 WRN SrBarker, Courtney9 23.78 IHSA

RSRY JrRyan, Emily10 23.91 IHSA

 MCH SoLange, Payton11 24.09 IHSA

  GN SrBaxamusa, Sabrina12 24.15 IHSA

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

IHSA $24.46

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

 B-S SrFilipek, Kayla1 23.11 qIHSA

  OP SoUngaretti, Natalie2 23.13 qIHSA

 LWW SrSchreiber, Caitlyn3 23.37 qIHSA

EDVL SrGrinter, Bailey4 23.42 qIHSA

OSWE FrCooper, Grace5 23.58 qIHSA

  NT SrO'Connell, Lydia6 23.61 qIHSA

  LF SrSmith, Madeline7 23.67 qIHSA

RSRY SoYe, Athena8 23.68 qIHSA

RSRY JrRyan, Emily*9 23.82 qIHSA

 MCH SoLange, Payton*9 23.82 qIHSA

 WRN SrBarker, Courtney11 23.91 qIHSA

  GN SrBaxamusa, Sabrina12 23.93 qIHSA

 PEK SoMcDaniels, Kelen13 24.08 IHSA

 LIB SrRobbins, Meredith14 24.13 IHSA

IMSA SrLee-Brown, Linnea*15 24.16 IHSA

 WDA SrHamilton, Caylee*15 24.16 IHSA

  NT FrOhr, Joelle17 24.24 IHSA

 PND SrBabovac, Lexi18 24.26 IHSA

 LYN SoGannon, Mary Kate19 24.30 IHSA

  NV SoStege, Kristen20 24.32 IHSA

RKCH JrStoffregen, Briana*21 24.36 IHSA

  NC SrWagner, Maddie*21 24.36 IHSA

 DGS SrReinholz, Alyssa23 24.37 IHSA

ST.I SrDolan, Emma24 24.41 IHSA

  NV SoErlechman, Jillian*25 24.46 IHSA

WCHI SrNelson, Natalie*25 24.46 IHSA

  NN JrRocco, Isabelle27 24.48

 LOY JrCoughlin, Cassidy28 24.49

  NC FrPuccini, Alexa29 24.51

  VH SoPetereit, Drew30 24.55

 DUN JrSmith, Emily31 24.61

MARN SrVan Beest, Mae*32 24.62

U-N SoKovalaske, Poleena*32 24.62

 STG SrVallance, Megan34 24.66

 LOY SrHaitz, Alexandria*35 24.68

 B-S SrCichon, Brianna*35 24.68

PRSP SrDix, Gracie*35 24.68

  MW SrBoesche, Julia38 24.69

HIGH JrThomae, Victoria39 24.70

DEER JrKurzydlo, Lily40 24.71

 ANT JrLonergan, Aubrey*41 24.74

 SCN SoLewis, Kayleigh*41 24.74

 LWC FrJager, Madi43 24.78
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#4  Girls 50 Yard Free)

  GS FrKachkin, Alexis44 24.88

DEER SoPiatek, Nicole*45 24.89

  WV SoFarber, Rebecca*45 24.89

CCTN JrSeten, Isabelle*45 24.89

 FEN SoMulcahy, Ciara48 25.01

  MV JrGregory, Sadie49 25.04

  ME FrKlug, Alyssa50 25.09

  LP JrHauser, Jennifer--- DQ

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

  NT SoCreed, Jessie1 462.55   16.0

EVAN SoHogan, Lucy2 449.40   13.0

STRL SrZuidema, Kallie3 444.75   12.0

ST.V SrDrab, Elizabeth4 440.25   11.0

 AND SrRuchala, Emma5 437.80   10.0

 DGN SrAument, Emily6 418.80   9.0

 DGN SrAument, Elizabeth7 416.00   7.0

 LIB SrPaul, Morgan8 407.40   5.0

MMAC SoKelly, Eva9 395.55   4.0

  RH SoHellinga, Abigail10 393.85   3.0

DEER SrGuare, Lindsay11 393.80   2.0

  NT FrLipsey, Katie12 392.00   1.0

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

STRL SrZuidema, Kallie1 317.90 q

  NT SoCreed, Jessie2 316.20 q

EVAN SoHogan, Lucy3 315.20 q

 AND SrRuchala, Emma4 308.60 q

 LIB SrPaul, Morgan5 305.90 q

MMAC SoKelly, Eva6 305.10 q

ST.V SrDrab, Elizabeth7 304.00 q

 DGN SrAument, Elizabeth8 292.85 q

DEER SrGuare, Lindsay9 288.30 q

  RH SoHellinga, Abigail10 284.70 q

 DGN SrAument, Emily11 284.40 q

  NT FrLipsey, Katie12 281.75 q

 LOY FrWillian, Lauren13 280.30

 LIB JrNeuberger, Claire14 278.20

  NV JrPace, Cloe15 276.30

ST.I SoKrubert, Haley16 270.75

 STG SrVan Dame, Claire17 269.95

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

  NT SoCreed, Jessie1 208.10 q

STRL SrZuidema, Kallie2 207.65 q

ST.V SrDrab, Elizabeth3 207.15 q

 AND SrRuchala, Emma4 201.75 q

 LIB SrPaul, Morgan5 200.05 q

EVAN SoHogan, Lucy6 196.45 q

  RH SoHellinga, Abigail7 195.90 q

  NT FrLipsey, Katie8 192.45 q

DEER SrGuare, Lindsay9 189.30 q

 DGN SrAument, Elizabeth10 188.50 q

 LIB JrNeuberger, Claire11 187.05 q

 LOY FrWillian, Lauren12 184.60 q

MMAC SoKelly, Eva13 183.80 q

ST.I SoKrubert, Haley14 176.65 q

 DGN SrAument, Emily15 175.20 q

 STG SrVan Dame, Claire*16 174.50 q

  NV JrPace, Cloe*16 174.50 q

  NV SoCarlson, Samantha18 174.00

 YRK SoKammerdiener, Birgitte19 173.60

 DAN FrSpringer, Gabi20 168.55

CCTN JrRumsey, Lizzie21 168.50

MUND JrFranz, Maggie22 167.55

 LWE SrHenessy, Sara23 165.35

 HER JrBovino, Madeline24 165.25

U-N JrSiverly, Dana*25 164.40

  WN SrGilligan, Emily*25 164.40

  HP JrVelick, Aliana27 164.10

 FMD JrGoodsite, Carly28 163.85

 FMD SrZukowski, Emily29 162.30

  RI SrMadison, Taylor30 162.05

  CS SrSedlak, Marilyn31 162.00

 LOY SrArndt, Elinor32 161.30

PRSP SrSchmit, Meghan33 160.95

  RG JrGreenlee, Brytlyn34 159.55

 MOL SrDouglas, Katherine35 159.45

 YRK SrFischer, Katie36 158.95

STEV SoMestan, Sherry37 158.50

  GS SoDiMarco, Alex38 157.85

 DUN SrAndrews, Sara39 154.50

 SCE SoCarne, Lauren40 153.50

EDVL JrSeilheimer, Taylor41 153.00

 LYN SoStotz, Lilly42 151.20

RBOY SrBergstrom, Hannah43 146.35

 FEN SrKania, Marianna44 145.40

  OP SoLever, Sophie45 144.55

PRSP SoMalone, Madison46 144.30

  OP FrRuff, Yasmin47 144.20

  EG SoSprenger, Anna48 124.80

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

IHSA $58.23

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RSRY JrStreid, Camryn1 55.39 IHSA

25.91 29.48

 LOY SrAndrew, Olivia2 55.51 IHSA

26.15 29.36

 LPT FrMerk, Lindsey3 55.56 IHSA

26.17 29.39

RSRY SoMueller, Kathryn4 56.28 IHSA

26.48 29.80

 LYN SoGannon, Mary Kate5 56.29 IHSA

26.51 29.78

 SCN SoJump, Mallory6 56.56 IHSA

26.10 30.46

B - Final

STEV SrLenhart, Jessica7 56.14 IHSA

26.73 29.41

  NV SrCannon, Kayleigh8 56.15 IHSA

26.36 29.79

STEV SrSong, Rachel9 56.51 IHSA

26.84 29.67

NML FrHeimstead, Julia10 56.67 IHSA

27.07 29.60

 LWE JrVarga, Makayla11 56.71 IHSA

26.63 30.08

  LF SrAnnin, Josephine12 56.93 IHSA

26.84 30.09

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

IHSA $58.23

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RSRY JrStreid, Camryn1 55.25 qIHSA

25.85 29.40

 LOY SrAndrew, Olivia2 55.29 qIHSA

26.06 29.23

 SCN SoJump, Mallory3 55.46 qIHSA

25.74 29.72

 LPT FrMerk, Lindsey4 55.59 qIHSA

26.18 29.41

RSRY SoMueller, Kathryn5 55.72 qIHSA

25.88 29.84

 LYN SoGannon, Mary Kate6 56.28 qIHSA

26.42 29.86

  NV SrCannon, Kayleigh7 56.33 qIHSA

26.42 29.91

 LWE JrVarga, Makayla8 56.35 qIHSA

26.29 30.06

  LF SrAnnin, Josephine9 56.47 qIHSA

26.50 29.97

STEV SrSong, Rachel10 56.55 qIHSA

27.00 29.55

NML FrHeimstead, Julia11 56.60 qIHSA

26.86 29.74

STEV SrLenhart, Jessica12 56.76 qIHSA

26.95 29.81

  HC FrGruvberger, Anna13 56.82 IHSA

26.63 30.19

  GN JrQiao, Tiffany14 56.86 IHSA

27.18 29.68

  BE FrBurwitz, Sophia15 57.03 IHSA

26.67 30.36

WLMV JrSinks, Ashleigh16 57.04 IHSA

26.67 30.37

 GDW SoDenenberg, Jane17 57.19 IHSA

27.05 30.14
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IHSA GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

DEER JrKatz, Ariela18 57.27 IHSA

26.77 30.50

  VH FrSkatchkov, Aleksandra19 57.42 IHSA

26.75 30.67

 LIB SrRobbins, Meredith20 57.60 IHSA

26.79 30.81

  MV JrScovill, Anna21 57.65 IHSA

26.61 31.04

ST.I JrCox, Lauren22 57.74 IHSA

27.13 30.61

  GN JrGilbert, Ellen*23 57.91 IHSA

27.41 30.50

  NT FrRichardson, Audrey*23 57.91 IHSA

27.82 30.09

 LYN SrFerguson, Maggie25 57.95 IHSA

27.19 30.76

  HC JrClark, Hollis26 57.96 IHSA

27.01 30.95

OSWE SoEvans, Riley27 58.11 IHSA

26.57 31.54

  NT SoVenn, Kasey28 58.13 IHSA

26.91 31.22

 LPT SoWolek, Oliwia29 58.16 IHSA

28.36 29.80

  NV SrErlechman, Wyli30 58.21 IHSA

26.55 31.66

 WDA SrHamilton, Caylee31 58.22 IHSA

27.50 30.72

 DGN JrBenge, Elllie32 58.40

28.03 30.37

 LEM SoKobylak, Sylvia33 58.52

26.89 31.63

 DUN SoSowards, Savannah34 58.68

27.64 31.04

 SCE SrO'Malley, Anna35 58.83

27.46 31.37

 LWE FrBinkowski, Braelyn36 59.11

27.75 31.36

 FEN JrRogoswski, Grace37 59.46

27.28 32.18

  WV SoHunt, Lily38 59.58

27.05 32.53

CCTN SoGile, Elizabeth39 1:00.20

27.92 32.28

BYRN JrBushman, Gretchen40 1:00.69

28.16 32.53

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

IHSA $53.08

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSWE JrWhite, Georgia1 50.13 IHSA

24.22 25.91

  OP SoUngaretti, Natalie2 50.90 IHSA

24.56 26.34

 B-S SrFilipek, Kayla3 51.18 IHSA

24.55 26.63

  OP SrBlankemeier, Hanna4 51.49 IHSA

24.68 26.81

  NN JrZhang, Connie5 51.88 IHSA

24.88 27.00

 MCH SoLange, Payton6 51.95 IHSA

24.99 26.96

B - Final

RSRY SoTavierne, Anne7 51.95 IHSA

25.07 26.88

PLFN FrDavis, Jessica8 51.97 IHSA

25.35 26.62

 FEN JrWest, Brooke9 52.01 IHSA

24.85 27.16

ATWB SoHaake, Elissa10 52.44 IHSA

25.06 27.38

  HC SrChiappe, Mia11 52.72 IHSA

25.44 27.28

 LWW SrSchreiber, Caitlyn12 52.81 IHSA

25.13 27.68

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

IHSA $53.08

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE JrWhite, Georgia1 49.93 qIHSA

24.15 25.78

  OP SoUngaretti, Natalie2 51.04 qIHSA

24.61 26.43

  OP SrBlankemeier, Hanna3 51.31 qIHSA

24.50 26.81

  NN JrZhang, Connie4 51.45 qIHSA

24.83 26.62

 B-S SrFilipek, Kayla5 51.56 qIHSA

24.53 27.03

 MCH SoLange, Payton6 51.66 qIHSA

24.98 26.68

 FEN JrWest, Brooke7 51.78 qIHSA

24.63 27.15

RSRY SoTavierne, Anne8 51.92 qIHSA

24.87 27.05

 LWW SrSchreiber, Caitlyn9 52.00 qIHSA

24.92 27.08

ATWB SoHaake, Elissa10 52.15 qIHSA

25.11 27.04

  HC SrChiappe, Mia11 52.30 qIHSA

25.23 27.07

PLFN FrDavis, Jessica12 52.35 qIHSA

25.11 27.24

  NT JrGirgenti, Sophia13 52.45 IHSA

25.48 26.97

  LF SrSmith, Madeline14 52.46 IHSA

25.21 27.25

BARR SoO'Leary, Bridget15 52.59 IHSA

25.02 27.57

 LOY JrKearney, Shannon16 52.61 IHSA

25.41 27.20

  GN SrBaxamusa, Sabrina17 52.66 IHSA

24.82 27.84

BLMT SoRink, Macy18 52.89 IHSA

25.57 27.32

  LP JrHauser, Jennifer19 52.94 IHSA

25.81 27.13

WCHI SrNelson, Natalie20 53.06 IHSA

25.63 27.43

  LZ SoGoushchina, Sophia*21 53.07 IHSA

25.58 27.49

 SPF SrTierney, Caitlin*21 53.07 IHSA

25.67 27.40

  NT SrHines, Madeleine23 53.30

25.79 27.51

  WV SrTinney, Emma24 53.34

25.84 27.50

STEV SoCarollo, Ashley25 53.49

25.55 27.94

RKCH JrStoffregen, Briana26 53.56

25.09 28.47

STEV SrBosse, Morgan27 53.63

26.03 27.60

 FMD JrBolger, Emily28 53.74

25.28 28.46

  MW SrBoesche, Julia29 53.79

25.68 28.11

DEER SoPiatek, Nicole*30 53.85

26.02 27.83

 PND SrBabovac, Lexi*30 53.85

25.76 28.09

 STG JrJohnson, Lauren32 54.10

25.72 28.38

ST.I SrGist, Brianna33 54.36

26.08 28.28

DEER JrKurzydlo, Lily34 54.50

26.00 28.50

  ME FrKlug, Alyssa35 54.57

26.49 28.08

CCTN JrSeten, Isabelle36 55.25

26.58 28.67

 PEK SoMcDaniels, Kelen--- DQ

25.08 27.87

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

IHSA $5:09.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

 LOY SrTierney, Ella1 4:48.45 IHSA

26.47 28.60 29.2229.16

29.61 28.90 29.24 29.24

29.31 28.70
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IHSA GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

Results
A - Final ...   (#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

 SCN JrGuyett, Audrey2 4:50.97 IHSA

26.93 29.09 29.5429.78

28.90 28.75 28.90 29.36

30.11 29.61

 MET JrPeplowski, Noelle3 4:51.13 IHSA

25.83 28.31 29.3629.23

29.53 30.07 29.67 29.42

29.97 29.74

  MS FrWagner, Annika4 4:53.07 IHSA

26.91 28.56 29.6229.16

29.57 29.66 29.69 30.18

30.52 29.20

BARR JrEmary, Maggie5 4:57.61 IHSA

27.35 29.30 29.8630.07

30.16 30.06 30.22 30.33

30.58 29.68

OSWE SrShugarmann, Alyssa6 5:01.36 IHSA

27.01 29.37 30.3229.80

30.38 30.83 30.84 30.96

31.27 30.58

B - Final

STEV JrPelka, Iza7 4:59.66 IHSA

27.81 30.21 30.6830.49

30.32 30.54 30.13 29.87

30.09 29.52

NML JrOostman, Julia8 5:00.87 IHSA

27.32 29.75 30.5130.24

30.63 30.96 31.01 30.98

30.24 29.23

RSRY SoVanOvermeieren, Sydney9 5:01.25 IHSA

27.66 30.06 30.9330.28

30.92 30.72 30.57 30.56

30.47 29.08

NML JrKoh, Claire10 5:01.32 IHSA

28.14 30.21 30.1830.50

30.27 30.61 30.69 30.57

30.80 29.35

 PND SoAmerman, Ashton11 5:03.00 IHSA

27.46 30.16 30.7730.34

30.65 31.03 31.12 30.81

30.80 29.86

 LOY SoVargas, Sofia12 5:06.88 IHSA

28.23 30.46 30.8330.22

30.91 30.94 31.02 31.21

31.64 31.42

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

IHSA $5:09.87

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

 MET JrPeplowski, Noelle1 4:52.54 qIHSA

26.52 29.08 29.7729.57

29.61 30.06 29.79 29.89

29.67 28.58

 LOY SrTierney, Ella2 4:52.72 qIHSA

27.19 29.36 29.6429.74

29.67 29.66 29.28 29.18

29.91 29.09

 SCN JrGuyett, Audrey3 4:54.24 qIHSA

26.37 28.62 29.5429.05

29.75 29.85 30.35 30.50

30.57 29.64

  MS FrWagner, Annika4 4:55.41 qIHSA

26.67 28.65 29.7529.36

29.94 30.26 30.34 30.39

30.39 29.66

OSWE SrShugarmann, Alyssa5 4:56.61 qIHSA

27.12 29.55 29.8929.93

30.09 29.95 29.76 30.32

30.31 29.69

BARR JrEmary, Maggie6 4:58.74 qIHSA

27.33 29.59 30.1930.03

30.12 30.28 30.24 30.56

30.68 29.72

NML JrKoh, Claire7 5:00.36 qIHSA

27.94 29.99 30.6730.45

30.54 30.09 30.25 30.50

30.34 29.59

STEV JrPelka, Iza8 5:01.04 qIHSA

27.31 29.91 30.5130.55

30.32 30.38 30.48 30.81

30.75 30.02

RSRY SoVanOvermeieren, Sydney9 5:01.59 qIHSA

27.28 29.85 30.3830.29

30.66 30.59 30.79 30.71

30.79 30.25

NML JrOostman, Julia10 5:01.71 qIHSA

27.14 29.43 30.4930.23

30.75 30.87 30.85 30.75

30.87 30.33

 PND SoAmerman, Ashton11 5:03.07 qIHSA

27.42 30.17 30.7930.30

31.05 30.94 31.03 31.04

30.58 29.75

 LOY SoVargas, Sofia12 5:03.14 qIHSA

27.92 30.11 30.5430.25

30.59 30.86 30.72 30.79

31.18 30.18

 SCE SrPearson, Amy13 5:03.69 IHSA

27.36 30.46 30.4930.57

30.58 30.45 30.91 31.29

31.22 30.36

 PAL FrSmith, Jane14 5:04.35 IHSA

27.27 29.84 30.7430.64

30.82 30.97 30.78 31.25

31.34 30.70

ST.I FrSchiml, Madison15 5:05.59 IHSA

28.38 30.73 30.9931.17

30.57 30.75 30.78 31.00

31.11 30.11

STEV JrHolsen, Eva16 5:05.87 IHSA

28.51 31.11 31.5831.51

30.73 30.88 30.56 30.63

30.50 29.86

 LYN SrSwinehart, Maeve17 5:05.89 IHSA

28.15 30.66 31.2631.13

31.20 30.92 30.72 30.82

30.82 30.21

 MCH SrLange, Hannah18 5:06.15 IHSA

27.37 29.73 31.0930.58

31.48 31.73 31.53 31.50

31.09 30.05

MARC SoPayton, Lauren19 5:07.36 IHSA

28.27 30.17 30.7530.80

30.74 30.87 31.62 31.46

31.80 30.88

  NV SrDulaney, Ryan20 5:08.17 IHSA

27.15 30.24 30.5930.47

31.31 31.54 31.97 32.06

31.85 30.99

  LF SrLomax, Olivia21 5:09.09 IHSA

28.41 30.82 31.3731.00

31.52 31.62 31.71 31.56

31.05 30.03

OSWE SoGiles, Emily22 5:09.20 IHSA

28.45 30.85 31.2431.49

31.36 31.25 31.55 31.22

31.38 30.41

 GDW SoRosenthal, Molly23 5:09.69 IHSA

27.71 30.64 32.0931.68

31.78 31.54 31.37 30.92

31.25 30.71

ST.I SoKeating, Jenna24 5:10.36

28.69 31.18 31.4431.57

31.12 31.18 31.42 31.57

31.56 30.63

BARR FrGalovich, Becca25 5:10.41

27.70 30.88 31.2830.93

31.51 30.95 31.82 31.93

31.81 31.60

 ILC JrMartin, Abby26 5:10.49

27.56 29.61 30.9730.48

31.18 31.70 31.97 32.29

32.53 32.20

  NT SrGrochowski, Kami27 5:11.00

28.18 30.91 31.5031.42

31.81 31.57 31.62 31.76

31.67 30.56

  WA SoJenkins, Gina28 5:11.06

28.10 31.23 31.6331.51

31.49 31.40 31.59 31.77

31.67 30.67
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

  GS SoSolem, Kate29 5:11.18

28.30 31.17 31.7031.04

31.55 31.39 31.88 31.86

31.54 30.75

 SCN FrPhillips, Mary Kate30 5:11.35

28.50 31.19 31.4531.73

31.20 31.00 31.99 31.31

32.17 30.81

 DGS SrVetter, Beth31 5:11.79

28.63 30.49 31.2831.04

31.82 31.85 32.01 31.86

31.84 30.97

BLMT SrPeterson, Jordan32 5:11.89

27.30 29.61 31.2430.70

31.58 32.19 32.42 32.53

32.50 31.82

BELV JrMarunde, Madelynn33 5:11.98

27.06 29.96 30.9830.49

31.76 32.03 32.33 32.58

32.75 32.04

 NIN JrKlafta, Olivia34 5:12.99

27.90 30.23 31.5331.20

31.70 31.91 32.20 32.15

32.35 31.82

RSRY JrAdkins, Mackenzie35 5:13.29

28.08 30.32 31.4031.12

32.17 32.19 32.38 32.31

31.84 31.48

 B-S FrKelly, Sydney36 5:13.66

28.85 29.88 31.8931.14

31.67 32.06 32.41 32.10

32.70 30.96

 LYN SrMeehan, Lucy37 5:14.30

27.62 30.19 31.7031.01

32.60 32.42 32.75 32.38

32.28 31.35

WLMV FrGwaltney, Caroline38 5:14.44

28.09 30.87 31.9331.66

31.77 32.10 32.15 32.28

31.96 31.63

  CS JrWrobel, Isabella39 5:16.53

27.40 30.33 32.1031.84

32.37 32.47 32.81 32.85

32.93 31.43

 O'F SrEdwards, Natalie40 5:17.40

27.74 30.74 32.2231.77

32.24 32.65 32.67 32.67

33.12 31.58

  RB SrKeller, Julia41 5:20.91

29.26 31.51 32.7532.63

32.64 32.43 32.45 32.87

32.74 31.63

  HF FrPerl, Evelyn42 5:24.32

28.80 31.72 33.5932.81

33.40 33.78 32.85 32.72

32.99 31.66

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA $1:38.44

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

RSRY1 1:34.37 IHSA

Ye, Athena So Mueller, Kathryn So

Yager, Alexis Sr Ryan, Emily Jr

23.87 23.59 23.3323.58

  NT2 1:34.74 IHSA

Ohr, Joelle Fr Hines, Madeleine Sr

Girgenti, Sophia Jr O'Connell, Lydia Sr

24.28 24.07 23.0323.36

 LOY3 1:34.87 IHSA

Andrew, Olivia Sr Coughlin, Cassidy Jr

Guanci, Margaret Jr Tierney, Ella Sr

24.21 23.66 23.1523.85

OSWE4 1:35.03 IHSA

Cooper, Grace Fr Kraus, Mari Jr

White, Georgia Jr Shugarmann, Alyssa Sr

23.76 23.86 24.3023.11

  OP5 1:35.94 IHSA

Blankemeier, Hanna Sr Neilson, Samantha M. Jr

Gill, Alexandra Jr Ungaretti, Natalie So

23.75 24.51 23.0624.62

  HC6 1:36.04 IHSA

Chiappe, Mia Sr Gruvberger, Anna Fr

Graham, Emily 11 Fowler, Maddie 11

24.03 24.12 24.2523.64

B - Final

 B-S7 1:36.19 IHSA

Filipek, Kayla Sr Cichon, Brianna Sr

Kelly, Morgan 12 Edmier, Paige 10

23.20 23.90 24.3024.79

 LYN8 1:36.77 IHSA

Wanless, Madison 11 Mitchell, Paige Sr

Gannon, Mary Kate So Dunn, Callahan Fr

24.75 24.38 23.3824.26

ST.I9 1:37.38 IHSA

Dolan, Emma Sr Gagnard, Gillian Sr

Tiv, Kira 9 Gist, Brianna Sr

24.74 23.74 24.1524.75

 DGS10 1:37.78 IHSA

Scheiblein, Makaila Jr Scheiblein, Melanie 9

Selig, Jorie 9 Reinholz, Alyssa Sr

25.00 24.95 23.4624.37

  WV11 1:37.80 IHSA

Tinney, Emma Sr Hennessy, Emily 10

Hunt, Lily So Farber, Rebecca So

24.95 24.58 24.0624.21

 SCN12 1:38.32 IHSA

Ponte, Rachel So Jump, Mallory So

Maxwell, Sydney 9 Armstrong, Megan Fr

24.83 24.83 24.0524.61

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA $1:38.44

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE1 1:34.61 qIHSA

Cooper, Grace Fr Kraus, Mari Jr

White, Georgia Jr Shugarmann, Alyssa Sr

23.57 23.78 24.0123.25

RSRY2 1:34.87 qIHSA

Ye, Athena So Mueller, Kathryn So

Yager, Alexis Sr Ryan, Emily Jr

24.08 23.46 23.4623.87

  NT3 1:35.04 qIHSA

Ohr, Joelle Fr Hines, Madeleine Sr

Girgenti, Sophia Jr O'Connell, Lydia Sr

24.44 23.95 23.0223.63

  OP4 1:35.40 qIHSA

Blankemeier, Hanna Sr Neilson, Samantha M. Jr

Gill, Alexandra Jr Ungaretti, Natalie So

23.55 24.34 22.8324.68

  HC5 1:35.62 qIHSA

Chiappe, Mia Sr Gruvberger, Anna Fr

Graham, Emily 11 Fowler, Maddie 11

24.48 23.72 23.9423.48

 LOY6 1:36.01 qIHSA

Andrew, Olivia Sr Coughlin, Cassidy Jr

Guanci, Margaret Jr Tierney, Ella Sr

24.22 23.82 23.7724.20

 B-S7 1:36.07 qIHSA

Filipek, Kayla Sr Cichon, Brianna Sr

Kelly, Morgan 12 Edmier, Paige 10

23.35 23.92 24.0424.76

ST.I8 1:36.50 qIHSA

Dolan, Emma Sr Gagnard, Gillian Sr

Tiv, Kira 9 Gist, Brianna Sr

24.32 23.76 24.0624.36

 LYN9 1:36.52 qIHSA

Wanless, Madison 11 Mitchell, Paige Sr

Gannon, Mary Kate So Dunn, Callahan Fr

24.68 24.20 23.3724.27

  WV10 1:36.92 qIHSA

Farber, Rebecca So Hennessy, Emily 10

Hunt, Lily So Tinney, Emma Sr

24.91 24.17 23.8823.96

 DGS11 1:37.03 qIHSA

Scheiblein, Makaila Jr Scheiblein, Melanie 9

Selig, Jorie 9 Reinholz, Alyssa Sr

24.74 24.52 23.5424.23

 SCN12 1:37.10 qIHSA

Ponte, Rachel So Jump, Mallory So

Maxwell, Sydney 9 Armstrong, Megan Fr

24.51 23.96 24.1824.45

 FEN13 1:37.35 IHSA

Mulcahy, Ciara So Rogoswski, Grace Jr

Stahl, Perri So Frumkin, Kelly 12

24.68 24.37 24.3723.93
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

  NV14 1:37.46 IHSA

Kale, Divya So Erlechman, Jillian So

Stege, Kristen So Dulaney, Ryan Sr

24.81 24.21 24.6123.83

PLFN15 1:37.85 IHSA

Davis, Jessica Fr Franckowiack, Kali 9

Banas, Veronica 10 Barney, Shaw 12

24.26 24.56 24.5924.44

 WRN16 1:37.87 IHSA

Barker, Courtney Sr Glisovich, Danielle 11

Wong, Megan 11 Church, Alyssa 10

23.60 24.62 24.7424.91

 MCH*17 1:37.92 IHSA

McCafferty, Caileigh So Kruse, Janessa 12

Lange, Payton So Lange, Hannah Sr

24.63 24.55 25.0223.72

 LIB*17 1:37.92 IHSA

Barnett, Anne 12 Gleason, Emma 9

Loveland, Janine 12 Morettini, Allison 11

24.42 24.75 24.2824.47

  NC19 1:37.94 IHSA

Puccini, Alexa Fr Wagner, Maddie Sr

Wagner, Emily 10 Hey, Natalie 11

24.60 24.28 24.5424.52

 FMD20 1:38.09 IHSA

Bolger, Emily Jr Savage, Lauren 10

Miller, Anna 11 Kini, Emily 12

24.69 24.44 24.3324.63

 LPT21 1:38.17 IHSA

O'Neill, Brittney 12 Kraus, Makayla 12

Johnson, Emily So Estes, Lauren 12

24.70 24.58 24.4324.46

 DUN22 1:38.27 IHSA

Smith, Emily Jr Sowards, Savannah So

Michelet, Adrienne 12 Theobald, Emma Jr

25.03 25.01 23.4524.78

EVAN23 1:38.29 IHSA

Donati, Kathleen 11 D'Arrigo, Mary Claire 12

Forbat, Hanna 12 Tingley, Cassie 10

25.26 24.10 24.2224.71

 GDW24 1:38.42 IHSA

Ficarella, Claire 12 Denenberg, Jane So

Murphy, Megan 10 Hall, Julia 11

25.40 24.33 24.5524.14

  MV25 1:38.54

Bludgen, Laurel 9 Stone, Rylee 10

Scovill, Anna Jr Gregory, Sadie Jr

24.71 24.82 24.6524.36

IMSA26 1:38.70

Lee-Brown, Linnea Sr Jensen, Brooke 12

O'Connor, Colleen 10 Bondarenko, Polina 12

24.22 25.12 24.9924.37

  LF27 1:38.80

Updike, Ashley 9 Needler, Ella Sr

Annin, Josephine Sr Lomax, Olivia Sr

25.22 24.67 24.2524.66

 MET28 1:38.85

Brockhouse, Emmie 10 McCormick, Brooke 10

Peplowski, Noelle Jr Alderson, Kelsey 11

25.39 24.70 24.9323.83

  NN29 1:39.09

Zhang, Connie Jr Phillips, Megan 12

McDonnell, Brigit 11 Rocco, Isabelle Jr

24.13 25.34 23.8225.80

 SCE30 1:39.28

Nagler, Rachel 12 Pearson, Amy Sr

Jones, Kayla Jr Sandecki, Sarah 12

25.17 24.63 24.6724.81

  LP31 1:39.34

Hauser, Jennifer Jr Fiala, Cameron 12

Kurek, Donna 10 Buff, Kassandra 10

23.62 25.10 24.7325.89

EDVL32 1:39.96

Brady, Victoria 12 Bushell, Josie 9

Webb, Emily 11 Grinter, Bailey Sr

25.33 25.12 23.3526.16

 YRK33 1:40.27

Lewand, Sarah 12 Orzak, Ailie 12

Quinn, Meghan 11 Asher, Winona 12

24.91 25.29 24.5125.56

 LWC34 1:41.08

Senese, Constance So Bulger, Kiera 11

Signorelli, Julia 11 Jager, Madi Fr

25.56 25.66 24.5225.34

SULL35 1:41.55

Sentel, Brynna 12 Wooters, Anna 10

Drury, Natalie 10 Kull, McKenna 10

25.01 25.51 25.1725.86

BYRN36 1:43.84

Hale, Jenna 9 Shaw, Kylie 11

Bushman, Gretchen Jr Drezen, Katie 10

27.25 26.66 24.6425.29

BARR--- DQ

Vega, Julie 9 Graves, Emma 11

Ragnini, Tea 9 O'Leary, Bridget So

25.47 24.79 24.0425.17

DEER--- DQ

Kurzydlo, Lily Jr Barr, Jessica 11

Katz, Ariela Jr Piatek, Nicole So

24.68 24.19 24.3624.93

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

IHSA $58.81

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EDVL SrGrinter, Bailey1 54.36 IHSA

26.57 27.79

 DUN JrTheobald, Emma2 55.08 IHSA

27.05 28.03

 LOY JrKearney, Shannon3 55.42 IHSA

26.81 28.61

 LOY JrGuanci, Margaret4 56.59 IHSA

27.62 28.97

 WRN SrBarker, Courtney5 57.26 IHSA

27.66 29.60

STEV SoCarollo, Ashley6 57.30 IHSA

27.48 29.82

B - Final

RSRY SoYe, Athena7 56.22 IHSA

26.83 29.39

  HC JrClark, Hollis8 57.05 IHSA

27.68 29.37

ST.I SrGagnard, Gillian9 57.17 IHSA

27.64 29.53

 SCN FrArmstrong, Megan10 57.21 IHSA

27.77 29.44

 LWE SrMitchell, Michaela11 57.34 IHSA

27.64 29.70

 FEN JrWest, Brooke12 57.59 IHSA

27.58 30.01

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

IHSA $58.81

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EDVL SrGrinter, Bailey1 54.87 qIHSA

26.89 27.98

 DUN JrTheobald, Emma2 55.41 qIHSA

27.28 28.13

 LOY JrKearney, Shannon3 55.55 qIHSA

27.02 28.53

 WRN SrBarker, Courtney4 56.38 qIHSA

27.37 29.01

 LOY JrGuanci, Margaret5 56.42 qIHSA

27.52 28.90

STEV SoCarollo, Ashley6 56.54 qIHSA

27.49 29.05

ST.I SrGagnard, Gillian7 56.71 qIHSA

27.32 29.39

 LWE SrMitchell, Michaela8 56.74 qIHSA

27.38 29.36

 SCN FrArmstrong, Megan9 56.77 qIHSA

27.60 29.17

 FEN JrWest, Brooke*10 56.78 qIHSA

27.26 29.52

RSRY SoYe, Athena*10 56.78 qIHSA

26.85 29.93

  HC JrClark, Hollis12 56.87 qIHSA

27.52 29.35

RSRY SoMueller, Kathryn13 56.98 IHSA

27.61 29.37

 LYN SoPrendergast, Grace14 57.12 IHSA

27.71 29.41

OSWE JrKraus, Mari*15 57.16 IHSA

28.11 29.05

 LPT FrMerk, Lindsey*15 57.16 IHSA

27.75 29.41
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#10  Girls 100 Yard Back)

  NT JrWu, Vivian17 57.80 IHSA

27.89 29.91

ST.I SoVeliz, Isabel18 58.16 IHSA

28.34 29.82

WLMV JrSinks, Ashleigh19 58.22 IHSA

28.54 29.68

  NV SrErlechman, Wyli20 58.39 IHSA

27.75 30.64

  NW JrPiljevic, Mia21 58.48 IHSA

28.06 30.42

OSWE SoGiles, Emily22 58.57 IHSA

28.18 30.39

  HC JrBowater, Stephanie23 58.66 IHSA

28.50 30.16

MUND FrBowes, Angela24 58.69 IHSA

28.51 30.18

  NC SoJohnson, Lisa25 58.78 IHSA

28.34 30.44

  LZ SoGoushchina, Sophia*26 58.85

28.70 30.15

 GNN FrFinke, Amber*26 58.85

28.32 30.53

  WN SrPalczynski, Stephanie28 59.01

28.50 30.51

 FMD FrKuehn, Sophia29 59.17

28.57 30.60

STEV SrSong, Rachel30 59.19

29.13 30.06

U-N JrSwigart, Emily31 59.24

29.32 29.92

  GN SrClesen, Emily32 59.30

28.60 30.70

  NT SrTao, Kathryne33 59.39

28.39 31.00

  NC FrPuccini, Alexa34 59.46

28.85 30.61

  MV FrWillhite, Kellie35 59.85

29.31 30.54

BELV SrAndrews, Jordan36 1:02.64

30.03 32.61

  OP JrNeilson, Samantha M.--- DQ

28.25 30.19

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

IHSA $1:07.07

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U-U JrRajic, Ema1 1:00.77 IHSA

28.93 31.84

 CLC JrTarazi, Valerie2 1:02.90 IHSA

29.62 33.28

RSRY SrYager, Alexis*3 1:02.97 IHSA

29.94 33.03

  WV SrHunt, Hannah*3 1:02.97 IHSA

29.56 33.41

 SCE FrJania, Mary5 1:04.11 IHSA

30.22 33.89

  OP JrGill, Alexandra6 1:04.99 IHSA

30.43 34.56

B - Final

 SCE JrJones, Kayla7 1:04.24 IHSA

30.39 33.85

  NT SrNicholas, Sara8 1:04.29 IHSA

30.18 34.11

  NT SoVenn, Kasey9 1:04.53 IHSA

30.58 33.95

RSRY SoVanOvermeieren, Sydney10 1:04.90 IHSA

30.71 34.19

DEER JrColburn, Sydney11 1:04.91 IHSA

30.14 34.77

  NV SrBrockmeier, Amanda12 1:05.31 IHSA

30.85 34.46

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

IHSA $1:07.07

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

U-U JrRajic, Ema1 1:00.90 qIHSA

28.74 32.16

 CLC JrTarazi, Valerie2 1:01.90 qIHSA

29.46 32.44

  WV SrHunt, Hannah3 1:03.01 qIHSA

29.53 33.48

RSRY SrYager, Alexis4 1:03.36 qIHSA

29.93 33.43

 SCE FrJania, Mary5 1:03.52 qIHSA

30.32 33.20

  OP JrGill, Alexandra6 1:04.10 qIHSA

30.39 33.71

  NT SrNicholas, Sara7 1:04.17 qIHSA

30.10 34.07

 SCE JrJones, Kayla*8 1:04.28 qIHSA

30.43 33.85

DEER JrColburn, Sydney*8 1:04.28 qIHSA

30.08 34.20

RSRY SoVanOvermeieren, Sydney10 1:04.33 qIHSA

30.56 33.77

  NV SrBrockmeier, Amanda*11 1:04.40 qIHSA

30.56 33.84

  NT SoVenn, Kasey*11 1:04.40 qIHSA

30.56 33.84

U-N SoCulp, Lillian13 1:04.51 IHSA

30.47 34.04

BARR SoPenrod, Ally14 1:04.66 IHSA

30.71 33.95

 LYN JrBarney, Maggie15 1:05.01 IHSA

30.36 34.65

 LYN SoKral, Julia16 1:05.08 IHSA

30.50 34.58

PLFN JrMeunier, Kate17 1:05.50 IHSA

31.44 34.06

 SCN SoPonte, Rachel18 1:05.72 IHSA

30.76 34.96

 FMD JrBallo, Rebecca19 1:05.84 IHSA

31.00 34.84

 STG FrJuronis, Taira20 1:06.07 IHSA

31.64 34.43

 DGS JrScheiblein, Makaila21 1:06.11 IHSA

30.78 35.33

 FEN SoStahl, Perri22 1:06.14 IHSA

31.14 35.00

 HER JrKusio, Olivia23 1:06.25 IHSA

31.14 35.11

  NV SoKale, Divya24 1:06.29 IHSA

30.96 35.33

 LEM SoKobylak, Sylvia25 1:06.30 IHSA

31.70 34.60

 LWE SrMerck, Cailin26 1:06.34 IHSA

30.93 35.41

  VH SoPetereit, Drew27 1:06.52 IHSA

31.41 35.11

  HS FrMatulis, Tiffany28 1:06.54 IHSA

31.43 35.11

HIGH JrThomae, Victoria29 1:06.62 IHSA

31.46 35.16

 LWC SoSenese, Constance30 1:06.63 IHSA

31.64 34.99

  HC SoGlowniak, Anna31 1:06.78 IHSA

31.24 35.54

  LF SrSmith, Kayla32 1:06.82 IHSA

30.97 35.85

STEV SrFang, Danielle33 1:06.86 IHSA

31.77 35.09

  MV FrSiwicki, Lucy34 1:06.98 IHSA

31.31 35.67

 NCP SoBorawski, Olivia35 1:07.04 IHSA

31.42 35.62

BARR SoKitzman, Catherine36 1:07.25

31.09 36.16

LAPE JrPitstick, Mallory*37 1:07.49

31.91 35.58

WCHI FrSego, Kelly*37 1:07.49

31.55 35.94

 DKB SoWilkins, Aleida39 1:07.54

31.41 36.13

  NC JrDeZur, Payton40 1:08.39

32.43 35.96

ST.I JrBoyle, Ellie41 1:08.58

31.88 36.70

 YRK FrWaldherr, Moleigh42 1:08.61

31.88 36.73

BELV JrMarunde, Madelynn43 1:08.68

32.46 36.22

  VH SrHemesath, Lilly44 1:09.55

32.30 37.25
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Results
 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA $3:35.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

RSRY1 3:25.25 IHSA

Ryan, Emily Jr Tavierne, Anne So

Mueller, Kathryn So Yager, Alexis Sr

24.76 51.66 51.3524.35

24.83 51.59 24.13 50.65

 LOY2 3:26.34 IHSA

Coughlin, Cassidy Jr Andrew, Olivia Sr

Guanci, Margaret Jr Tierney, Ella Sr

25.24 52.99 51.0824.27

24.73 52.13 24.17 50.14

OSWE3 3:27.09 IHSA

Cooper, Grace Fr Giles, Emily So

Kraus, Mari Jr White, Georgia Jr

24.41 51.82 53.6325.56

24.73 51.63 24.04 50.01

 B-S4 3:30.81 IHSA

Filipek, Kayla Sr Cichon, Brianna Sr

Edmier, Paige 10 Kelly, Sydney Fr

24.43 50.99 53.1824.86

25.02 53.11 25.83 53.53

STEV5 3:33.06 IHSA

Bosse, Morgan Sr Song, Rachel Sr

Carollo, Ashley So Pelka, Iza Jr

25.73 53.33 53.4725.60

25.06 53.00 25.22 53.26

  NT--- DQ

Girgenti, Sophia Jr Hines, Madeleine Sr

Ohr, Joelle Fr O'Connell, Lydia Sr

25.11 52.11 52.9025.12

24.49 52.19 24.63 51.45

B - Final

  HC7 3:29.98 IHSA

Chiappe, Mia Sr Gruvberger, Anna Fr

Bowater, Stephanie Jr Graham, Emily 11

24.90 52.54 53.3824.96

24.94 52.53 24.57 51.53

 LYN8 3:30.11 IHSA

Swinehart, Maeve Sr Mitchell, Paige Sr

Tuerk, Eleanor 9 Dunn, Callahan Fr

25.62 53.48 51.9224.86

24.79 53.04 24.26 51.67

BARR9 3:31.88 IHSA

Galovich, Becca Fr Emary, Maggie Jr

Penrod, Ally So O'Leary, Bridget So

25.96 53.48 53.0625.62

25.17 52.94 24.80 52.40

ST.I10 3:32.53 IHSA

Dolan, Emma Sr Gagnard, Gillian Sr

Cox, Lauren Jr Schiml, Madison Fr

26.02 54.19 52.4825.00

25.41 53.36 25.18 52.50

 SCN11 3:32.85 IHSA

Armstrong, Megan Fr Guyett, Audrey Jr

Maxwell, Sydney 9 Ponte, Rachel So

25.64 54.46 53.1525.19

25.21 53.67 24.38 51.57

  GN12 3:33.17 IHSA

Qiao, Tiffany Jr Gilbert, Ellen Jr

Horwitz, Natalie Jr Baxamusa, Sabrina Sr

25.63 53.97 53.2225.16

25.88 53.85 24.65 52.13

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA $3:35.73

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE1 3:26.46 qIHSA

Cooper, Grace Fr Giles, Emily So

Kraus, Mari Jr White, Georgia Jr

24.54 51.61 53.0725.51

23.94 49.95 24.88 51.83

RSRY2 3:26.95 qIHSA

Ryan, Emily Jr Tavierne, Anne So

Mueller, Kathryn So Yager, Alexis Sr

25.29 52.24 51.0524.12

24.75 52.18 24.38 51.48

  NT3 3:28.28 qIHSA

Girgenti, Sophia Jr Hines, Madeleine Sr

Ohr, Joelle Fr O'Connell, Lydia Sr

25.28 52.25 52.7125.08

24.65 52.01 24.72 51.31

 LOY4 3:28.44 qIHSA

Coughlin, Cassidy Jr Andrew, Olivia Sr

Guanci, Margaret Jr Tierney, Ella Sr

25.59 53.38 51.9624.68

24.98 52.73 24.22 50.37

 B-S5 3:30.00 qIHSA

Filipek, Kayla Sr Cichon, Brianna Sr

Edmier, Paige 10 Kelly, Sydney Fr

24.26 50.95 52.6524.42

24.90 52.36 25.93 54.04

STEV6 3:30.20 qIHSA

Song, Rachel Sr Bosse, Morgan Sr

Carollo, Ashley So Pelka, Iza Jr

25.73 53.39 52.3024.98

24.92 52.49 24.92 52.02

  HC7 3:30.28 qIHSA

Chiappe, Mia Sr Gruvberger, Anna Fr

Bowater, Stephanie Jr Graham, Emily 11

25.31 52.41 52.4325.35

25.57 53.78 24.27 51.66

 LYN8 3:30.71 qIHSA

Swinehart, Maeve Sr Mitchell, Paige Sr

Tuerk, Eleanor 9 Dunn, Callahan Fr

25.66 53.41 52.3724.97

24.68 53.34 24.44 51.59

  GN9 3:31.60 qIHSA

Qiao, Tiffany Jr Gilbert, Ellen Jr

Horwitz, Natalie Jr Baxamusa, Sabrina Sr

25.48 53.32 52.9825.29

25.84 53.57 24.46 51.73

 SCN10 3:31.80 qIHSA

Armstrong, Megan Fr Guyett, Audrey Jr

Maxwell, Sydney 9 Ponte, Rachel So

25.93 53.83 51.6524.55

25.25 52.97 25.30 53.35

BARR11 3:31.98 qIHSA

Galovich, Becca Fr Emary, Maggie Jr

Penrod, Ally So O'Leary, Bridget So

25.97 53.58 52.5825.17

25.24 53.19 24.86 52.63

ST.I12 3:32.16 qIHSA

Dolan, Emma Sr Gagnard, Gillian Sr

Cox, Lauren Jr Schiml, Madison Fr

25.84 53.77 52.5524.84

25.50 53.12 25.19 52.72

 DUN13 3:32.18 IHSA

Sowards, Savannah So Michelet, Adrienne 12

Smith, Emily Jr Theobald, Emma Jr

26.19 54.44 54.0725.55

25.23 52.90 24.32 50.77

  LF14 3:32.39 IHSA

Lomax, Olivia Sr Updike, Ashley 9

Needler, Ella Sr Smith, Madeline Sr

25.60 53.36 54.3826.03

25.43 53.44 24.44 51.21

 FMD15 3:32.91 IHSA

Bolger, Emily Jr Kuehn, Sophia Fr

Kini, Emily 12 Savage, Lauren 10

25.30 52.62 53.7925.47

25.14 52.95 25.44 53.55

  WV16 3:33.61 IHSA

Farber, Rebecca So Simpson, Paige Sr

Hunt, Lily So Tinney, Emma Sr

25.70 53.95 52.9025.05

25.01 53.68 25.38 53.08

 MCH17 3:34.38 IHSA

McCafferty, Caileigh So Frost, Megan 10

Lange, Hannah Sr Lange, Payton So

25.62 53.87 54.8425.96

26.02 54.21 24.70 51.46

  NV18 3:34.44 IHSA

Erlechman, Jillian So Parkinson, Maxine Fr

Firnett, Sabrina Jr Stege, Kristen So

25.71 53.52 53.4125.42

25.54 54.29 25.11 53.22

PLFN19 3:34.56 IHSA

Davis, Jessica Fr Franckowiack, Kali 9

Banas, Veronica 10 Meunier, Kate Jr

25.61 53.53 53.2725.09

25.54 54.02 25.69 53.74
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

  MV20 3:35.77

Scovill, Anna Jr Castillo, Natalia 11

Willhite, Kellie Fr Bludgen, Laurel 9

25.41 53.02 54.5325.81

25.94 54.80 25.73 53.42

 WRN21 3:35.90

Church, Alyssa 10 Wong, Megan 11

Glisovich, Danielle 11 Barker, Courtney Sr

26.34 55.55 54.5725.47

25.90 54.41 24.63 51.37

 LPT22 3:35.99

Merk, Lindsey Fr Wolek, Oliwia So

Johnson, Emily So Estes, Lauren 12

25.80 54.17 54.9626.21

25.51 53.23 25.18 53.63

U-N23 3:36.35

Kovalaske, Poleena So Mendez, Gena 12

Culp, Lillian So Lighty, Sammy 9

25.52 54.51 53.7625.54

25.12 53.71 25.29 54.37

  NN24 3:36.57

Zhang, Connie Jr May, Maddy 12

Zhou, Kelly 9 Rocco, Isabelle Jr

25.37 52.47 54.2626.02

26.20 55.53 25.58 54.31

 YRK25 3:38.54

Lewand, Sarah 12 Polach, Amanda 9

Quinn, Meghan 11 Orzak, Ailie 12

26.01 54.28 55.0626.16

25.82 54.95 25.23 54.25

 DGS26 3:38.95

Leinart, Annie 10 Selig, Jorie 9

Scheiblein, Makaila Jr Reinholz, Alyssa Sr

26.20 54.07 58.0828.20

25.69 53.99 24.75 52.81

SULL27 3:40.05

Sentel, Brynna 12 Oligschlaeger, Alison 10

Wooters, Anna 10 Kull, McKenna 10

26.20 54.18 56.0426.26

26.22 55.56 25.85 54.27

EDVL28 3:40.30

Brady, Victoria 12 Bushell, Josie 9

Webb, Emily 11 Grinter, Bailey Sr

26.10 55.91 54.5925.50

27.33 56.97 25.08 52.83

 LWC29 3:44.15

Senese, Constance So Bulger, Kiera 11

Signorelli, Julia 11 Jager, Madi Fr

27.16 56.45 57.6826.96

26.21 56.14 25.40 53.88

BELV30 3:45.63

Cunningham, Hannah 11 Gavina, Mikayla 9

Andrews, Jordan Sr Marunde, Madelynn Jr

27.09 56.62 56.0026.39

27.40 57.94 26.37 55.07

 FEN--- DQ

Mulcahy, Ciara So Rogoswski, Grace Jr

Frumkin, Kelly 12 West, Brooke Jr

25.75 54.57 53.2124.94

25.69 53.98 24.81 52.03


